	Approved Surveyors in Virginia for Northeastern beach tiger beetle (Habroscelimorpha dorsalis dorsalis)

	This list contains the names of individuals who are qualified to conduct habitat assessments/surveys for the referenced species in Virginia. If you select an individual not on this list to conduct habitat assessments/surveys for the referenced species, provide that individual’s qualifications to this office for review and approval 60 days prior to the start of the survey. If a habitat assessment determines there is habitat for one or more of the referenced species, a species survey by an approved surveyor is needed. If the survey determines that any rare species are present, contact this office to allow us the opportunity to work with you to avoid or minimize adverse effects to rare species and their habitats during project design and implementation. Email correspondence and survey results to virginiafieldoffice@fws.gov. Inclusion of names on this list does not constitute endorsement by the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service or any other U.S. Government agency.



Last Updated 04 October 2022



Approved Surveyors:       Page 1 of 1


ADULT Surveys:

Dawn Currier
City of Hampton
1255 Big Bethel Road
Hampton, Virginia  23666
(757) 825-4836
dcurrier@hampton.gov

Barry Knisley
Department of Biology
Randolph-Macon College
Ashland, VA  23005
(804) 314-0061
bknisley@rmc.edu 

Michael Meyer
Department of Organismal and Environmental Biology
Christopher Newport University
1 Avenue of the Arts
Newport News, VA 23606
(757) 594-7321
michael.meyer@cnu.edu

VA Division of Natural Heritage
600 East Main Street, 24th Floor Richmond, VA 23219
Shannon Alexander
757-710-3428
shannon.alexander@dcr.virginia.gov
Zach Bradford
(804) 225-2303
Zach.Bradford@dcr.virginia.gov
Anne Chazal
(804) 786-9014
anne.chazal@dcr.virginia.gov
Kevin Heffernan
(804) 786-9112
kevin.heffernan@dcr.virginia.gov 
Chris Hobson 
(804) 371-6202 
chris.hobson@dcr.virginia.gov 
Darren Loomis 
(757) 925-2318 
darren.loomis@dcr.virginia.gov 
Ellison Orcutt
(804) 371-0161
Ellison.orcutt@dcr.virginia.gov 
Steve Roble 
(804) 786-7951 
steve.roble@dcr.virginia.gov  
Rebecca Wilson 
(804) 225-2303
rebecca.wilson@dcr.virginia.gov
	

LARVAL Surveys:

Barry Knisley
Department of Biology
Randolph-Macon College
Ashland, VA  23005
(804) 314-0061
bknisley@rmc.edu 

 

